FORM PTO-1618A

11-07-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK



	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date Morger Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	inerger
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name MTD Products Inc.	Month Day Yea
Formerly	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Ohio
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Case Corporation	
Name Case Corporation DBA/AKA/TA	
DBA/AKA/TA	
DBA/AKA/TA	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 700 State Street Address (line 2)	Wisconsin 53404
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 700 State Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Racine	Wisconsin 53404 State/Country Zip Code
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 700 State Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Racine	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 700 State Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Racine	State/Country Zip Code
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 700 State Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Racine City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Composed of Address (line 1) 700 State Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Racine City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 700 State Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Racine City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 700 State Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Racine City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (line 1) 700 State Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Racine City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Ition Delaware

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002168 FRAME: 0927

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B		Pag	уе 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentati	ve Name a	nd Address	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)					- All All All All All All All All All Al	
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name a	nd Addres	S Area Code an	d Telephone Number		
Name	Bradley	L. Cohn	, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Pattisha	all, McA	ıliffe, Ne	ewbury, Hilli	ard & Ger	aldson
Address (line 2)	311 Sout	h Wacke	r Drive, S	Suite 5000		
Address (line 3)	Chicago	Illino	is 60606			
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total			ttached conveyance	document	#
Trademark /				tion Number(s)	Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Appli	cation Number	or the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER		
	demark Applic	cation Numb	er(s)	Re	gistration Num	ber(s)
7603696	0					
7603614	2					
Number of	Properties	Enter the to	otal number of	properties involved.	# 2	
Fee Amoun	nt	Fee Amoun	t for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.4	(11): \$ 65.	00
Method o	of Payment:	En	closed	Deposit Account		
		it account or if a	dditional fees can l Deposit Accour	oe charged to the account nt Number:	# 16-	0650
			Authorization t	o charge additional fe	es: Yes	X No
Statement a	and Signatu	re				
atta				oing information is true ent. Charges to depos		
Bradle	ey L. Cohr	ı		sly (di	~	10/17/00
Name	of Person Sig	nina		Signature		Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002168 FRAME: 0928

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MTD Products Inc., an Ohio corporation, located at 5965 Grafton Road, Valley City, Ohio 44280, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 368022, Cleveland, Ohio 44136-9722, filed applications to register the trademark **INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER** in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which were assigned Serial Nos. 76/036,960 and 76/036,142; and

Case Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an office located at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404, is desirous of acquiring from MTD Products, Inc. any and all rights in the trademark INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER, including all pending applications for registrations of that mark, and any and all goodwill associated with the mark;

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MTD Products, Inc., does hereby assign and transfer to Case Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the **INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER** trademark, including application Serial Nos. 76/036,960 and 76/036,142, and all registrations resulting therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

In witness whereof, MTD Products, Inc. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

MTD PRODUCTS, INC.

By:	Luter Laisgu,	
	V	
Name:	Dieter Kaesgen	

Name: <u>Dieter Kaesgen</u>

Title: Group President

Date: October 10, 2000

66634.1

RECORDED: 10/19/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002168 FRAME: 0929